Linde Material Handling
Reliability
Durability and reliability are key elements in delivering cost
effective supply chain solutions. Linde reach trucks benefit
from the experience of over 60 years working in heavy indus-
trial and commercial applications. All key components are desi-
gned and manufactured in-house to achieve these objectives.
High residual capacities also result from this knowledge.

s
1.1 Manufacturer  LINDE LINDE
1.2 Manufacturer‘s type designation  R14 R14HD
1.2a Series  1120-00 1120-00
1.3 Power unit  Battery Battery
1.4 Operation  Seat Seat
1.5 Load capacity/Load Q (t) 1.4 1.4
1.6 Load centre distance c (mm) 600 / 500 600 / 500
1.8 Axle centre to fork face x (mm) 399 275
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 1381 1381
W
ei
gh
ts
2.1 Service weight (kg) 3065 1) 3735 1)
2.3 Axle load without load, front/rear (kg) 1940 / 1125 2090 / 1645
2.4 Axle load, fork outreached, with load, front/rear (kg) 665 / 3800 810 / 4325
2.5 Axle load, fork retracted, with load, front/rear (kg) 1736 / 2729 1761 / 3374
W
he
el
s/
Ty
re
s
3.1 Tyres rubber, SE, pneumatic, polyurethane  Polyurethane Polyurethane
3.2 Tyre size, front  Ø 360 x 130 Ø 360 x 130
3.3 Tyre size, rear  Ø 285 x 100 Ø 285 x 100
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (x = driven)  1x / 2 1x / 2
3.6 Track width, front b10 (mm) 0 0
3.7 Track width, rear b11 (mm) 1167 1167
Di
m
en
si
on
s
4.1 Mast/fork carriage tilt, forward/backward a/b (°) 2.0 / 4.0 2.0 / 4.0
4.2 Height of mast, lowered h1 (mm) 2485 3180
4.3 Free lift h2 (mm) 1636 2051
4.4 Lift h3 (mm) 5760 7555
4.5 Height of mast, extended h4 (mm) 6649 8301
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) h6 (mm) 2110 2) 2110 2)
4.8 Height of seat/stand on platform h7 (mm) 910 - 1040 910 - 1040
4.10 Height of reach legs h8 (mm) 307.5 307.5
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 2351 1) 2475 1)
4.20 Length to fork face l2 (mm) 1201 1325
4.21 Overall width b1/b2 (mm) 1270 1270
4.22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331 s/e/l (mm) 40 x 80 x 1150 45 x 100 x 1150
4.23 Fork carriage to ISO 2328, class/type A, B  2A 2A
4.24 Width of fork carriage b3 (mm) 830 830
4.25 Fork spread b5 (mm) 296 / 690 316 / 710
4.26 Distance between wheel arms/loading surfaces b4 (mm) 920 920
4.28 Reach travel l4 (mm) 585 465
4.31 Ground clearance, below mast m1 (mm) 75 75
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 70 70
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 × 1200 crossways Ast (mm) 2689 1) 3) 4) 2781 1) 3) 4)
4.34.2 Aisle width with pallet 800 x 1200 along forks Ast (mm) 2735 1) 3) 4) 2848 1) 3) 4)
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 1640 5) 1640 5)
4.37 Length of chassis l7 (mm) 1737 1737
Pe
rf
or
m
an
ce
5.1 Travel speed, with/without load (km/h) 14 / 14 6) 7) 14 / 14 6) 7)
5.2 Lifting speed, with/without load (m/s) 0.53 / 0.7 0.55 / 0.66
5.3 Lowering speed, with/without load (m/s) 0.53 / 0.47 0.55 / 0.44
5.4 Reach speed, with/without load (m/s) 0.2 0.2
5.8 Maximum climbing ability, with/without load (%) 10.0 / 10.0 10.0 / 10.0
5.9 Acceleration time, with/without load (s) 4.7 / 4.6 4.8 / 4.7
5.10 Service brake  hydr./mech. hydr./mech.

s
1.1 Manufacturer  LINDE LINDE
1.2 Manufacturer‘s type designation  R16HD R16N
1.2a Series  1120-00 1120-00
1.3 Power unit  Battery Battery
1.4 Operation  Seat Seat
1.5 Load capacity/Load Q (t) 1.6 1.6
1.6 Load centre distance c (mm) 600 / 500 600 / 500
1.8 Axle centre to fork face x (mm) 347 396
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 1453 1453
W
ei
gh
ts
2.1 Service weight (kg) 3955 1) 3080 1)
2.3 Axle load without load, front/rear (kg) 2330 / 1625 1920 / 1160
2.4 Axle load, fork outreached, with load, front/rear (kg) 815 / 4740 600 / 4080
2.5 Axle load, fork retracted, with load, front/rear (kg) 2051 / 3504 1695 / 2985
W
he
el
s/
Ty
re
s
3.1 Tyres rubber, SE, pneumatic, polyurethane  Polyurethane Polyurethane
3.2 Tyre size, front  Ø 360 x 130 Ø 360 x 130
3.3 Tyre size, rear  Ø 285 x 100 Ø 285 x 100
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (x = driven)  1x / 2 1x / 2
3.6 Track width, front b10 (mm) 0 0
3.7 Track width, rear b11 (mm) 1167 1037
Di
m
en
si
on
s
4.1 Mast/fork carriage tilt, forward/backward a/b (°) 2.0 / 4.0 2.0 / 4.0
4.2 Height of mast, lowered h1 (mm) 3430 2485
4.3 Free lift h2 (mm) 2301 1636
4.4 Lift h3 (mm) 8255 5760
4.5 Height of mast, extended h4 (mm) 9001 6649
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) h6 (mm) 2110 2) 2110 2)
4.8 Height of seat/stand on platform h7 (mm) 910 - 1040 910 - 1040
4.10 Height of reach legs h8 (mm) 307.5 307.5
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 2475 1) 2428 1)
4.20 Length to fork face l2 (mm) 1325 1278
4.21 Overall width b1/b2 (mm) 1270 1140
4.22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331 s/e/l (mm) 45 x 100 x 1150 45 x 100 x 1150
4.23 Fork carriage to ISO 2328, class/type A, B  2A 2A
4.24 Width of fork carriage b3 (mm) 830 830
4.25 Fork spread b5 (mm) 316 / 710 316 / 600
4.26 Distance between wheel arms/loading surfaces b4 (mm) 920 790
4.28 Reach travel l4 (mm) 537 587
4.31 Ground clearance, below mast m1 (mm) 75 75
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 70 70
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 × 1200 crossways Ast (mm) 2797 1) 3) 4) 2741 1) 3) 4)
4.34.2 Aisle width with pallet 800 x 1200 along forks Ast (mm) 2852 1) 3) 4) 2788 1) 3) 4)
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 1710 5) 1690 5)
4.37 Length of chassis l7 (mm) 1817 1819
Pe
rf
or
m
an
ce
5.1 Travel speed, with/without load (km/h) 14 / 14 6) 7) 14 / 14 6) 7)
5.2 Lifting speed, with/without load (m/s) 0.52 / 0.66 0.51 / 0.7
5.3 Lowering speed, with/without load (m/s) 0.55 / 0.44 0.47 / 0.47
5.4 Reach speed, with/without load (m/s) 0.2 0.2
5.8 Maximum climbing ability, with/without load (%) 10.0 / 10.0 10.0 / 10.0
5.9 Acceleration time, with/without load (s) 4.9 / 4.7 4.8 / 4.6
5.10 Service brake  hydr./mech. hydr./mech.

s
1.1 Manufacturer  LINDE LINDE
1.2 Manufacturer‘s type designation  R20 R20HD
1.2a Series  1120-00 1120-00
1.3 Power unit  Battery Battery
1.4 Operation  Seat Seat
1.5 Load capacity/Load Q (t) 2.0 2.0
1.6 Load centre distance c (mm) 600 / 500 600 / 500
1.8 Axle centre to fork face x (mm) 347 419
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 1525 1669
W
ei
gh
ts
2.1 Service weight (kg) 4380 1) 5135 1)
2.3 Axle load without load, front/rear (kg) 2540 / 1840 2945 / 2190
2.4 Axle load, fork outreached, with load, front/rear (kg) 695 / 5685 1020 / 6115
2.5 Axle load, fork retracted, with load, front/rear (kg) 2208 / 4172 2728 / 4407
W
he
el
s/
Ty
re
s
3.1 Tyres rubber, SE, pneumatic, polyurethane  Polyurethane Polyurethane
3.2 Tyre size, front  Ø 360 x 140 Ø 360 x 140
3.3 Tyre size, rear  Ø 350 x 100 Ø 350 x 100
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (x = driven)  1x / 2 1x / 2
3.6 Track width, front b10 (mm) 0 0
3.7 Track width, rear b11 (mm) 1167 1167
Di
m
en
si
on
s
4.1 Mast/fork carriage tilt, forward/backward a/b (°) 2.0 / 4.0 2.0 / 4.0
4.2 Height of mast, lowered h1 (mm) 3655 4930
4.3 Free lift h2 (mm) 2776 3800
4.4 Lift h3 (mm) 8955 11455
4.5 Height of mast, extended h4 (mm) 9701 12201
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) h6 (mm) 2110 2) 2110 2)
4.8 Height of seat/stand on platform h7 (mm) 910 - 1040 910 - 1040
4.10 Height of reach legs h8 (mm) 372.5 372.5
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 2547 1) 2619 1)
4.20 Length to fork face l2 (mm) 1397 1469
4.21 Overall width b1/b2 (mm) 1270 1270
4.22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331 s/e/l (mm) 45 x 100 x 1150 45 x 100 x 1150
4.23 Fork carriage to ISO 2328, class/type A, B  2A 2A
4.24 Width of fork carriage b3 (mm) 830 830
4.25 Fork spread b5 (mm) 316 / 710 316 / 710
4.26 Distance between wheel arms/loading surfaces b4 (mm) 920 920
4.28 Reach travel l4 (mm) 567 639
4.31 Ground clearance, below mast m1 (mm) 75 75
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 70 65
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 × 1200 crossways Ast (mm) 2865 1) 3) 4) 2950 1) 3) 4)
4.34.2 Aisle width with pallet 800 x 1200 along forks Ast (mm) 2920 1) 3) 4) 2992 1) 3) 4)
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 1778 5) 1915 5)
4.37 Length of chassis l7 (mm) 1922 2066
Pe
rf
or
m
an
ce
5.1 Travel speed, with/without load (km/h) 14 / 14 6) 7) 14 / 14 6) 7)
5.2 Lifting speed, with/without load (m/s) 0.46 / 0.66 0.46 / 0.66
5.3 Lowering speed, with/without load (m/s) 0.55 / 0.44 0.55 / 0.44
5.4 Reach speed, with/without load (m/s) 0.2 0.2
5.8 Maximum climbing ability, with/without load (%) 10.0 / 10.0 10.0 / 10.0
5.9 Acceleration time, with/without load (s) 5.1 / 4.7 5.3 / 4.8
5.10 Service brake  hydr./mech. hydr./mech.

s
1.1 Manufacturer  LINDE LINDE
1.2 Manufacturer‘s type designation  R20N R20W-1470
1.2a Series  1120-00 1120-00
1.3 Power unit  Battery Battery
1.4 Operation  Seat Seat
1.5 Load capacity/Load Q (t) 2.0 2.0
1.6 Load centre distance c (mm) 600 / 500 600 / 500
1.8 Axle centre to fork face x (mm) 259 347
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 1525 1525
W
ei
gh
ts
2.1 Service weight (kg) 4235 1) 4465 1)
2.3 Axle load without load, front/rear (kg) 2280 / 1955 2600 / 1865
2.4 Axle load, fork outreached, with load, front/rear (kg) 645 / 5590 755 / 5710
2.5 Axle load, fork retracted, with load, front/rear (kg) 1833 / 4402 2268 / 4197
W
he
el
s/
Ty
re
s
3.1 Tyres rubber, SE, pneumatic, polyurethane  Polyurethane Polyurethane
3.2 Tyre size, front  Ø 360 x 140 Ø 360 x 140
3.3 Tyre size, rear  Ø 350 x 100 Ø 350 x 100
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (x = driven)  1x / 2 1x / 2
3.6 Track width, front b10 (mm) 0 0
3.7 Track width, rear b11 (mm) 1037 1367
Di
m
en
si
on
s
4.1 Mast/fork carriage tilt, forward/backward a/b (°) 2.0 / 4.0 2.0 / 4.0
4.2 Height of mast, lowered h1 (mm) 3655 3655
4.3 Free lift h2 (mm) 2776 2776
4.4 Lift h3 (mm) 8955 8955
4.5 Height of mast, extended h4 (mm) 9701 9701
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) h6 (mm) 2110 2) 2110 2)
4.8 Height of seat/stand on platform h7 (mm) 910 - 1040 910 - 1040
4.10 Height of reach legs h8 (mm) 372.5 372.5
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 2635 1) 2547 1)
4.20 Length to fork face l2 (mm) 1485 1397
4.21 Overall width b1/b2 (mm) 1140 1470
4.22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331 s/e/l (mm) 45 x 100 x 1150 45 x 100 x 1150
4.23 Fork carriage to ISO 2328, class/type A, B  2A 2A
4.24 Width of fork carriage b3 (mm) 830 830
4.25 Fork spread b5 (mm) 316 / 600 316 / 710
4.26 Distance between wheel arms/loading surfaces b4 (mm) 790 1120
4.28 Reach travel l4 (mm) 479 567
4.31 Ground clearance, below mast m1 (mm) 75 75
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 70 70
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 × 1200 crossways Ast (mm) 2913 1) 3) 4) 2897 1) 3) 4)
4.34.2 Aisle width with pallet 800 x 1200 along forks Ast (mm) 2982 1) 3) 4) 2952 1) 3) 4)
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 1760 5) 1810 5)
4.37 Length of chassis l7 (mm) 1924 1922
Pe
rf
or
m
an
ce
5.1 Travel speed, with/without load (km/h) 14 / 14 6) 7) 14 / 14 6) 7)
5.2 Lifting speed, with/without load (m/s) 0.43 / 0.52 0.46 / 0.66
5.3 Lowering speed, with/without load (m/s) 0.55 / 0.44 0.55 / 0.44
5.4 Reach speed, with/without load (m/s) 0.2 0.2
5.8 Maximum climbing ability, with/without load (%) 10.0 / 10.0 10.0 / 10.0
5.9 Acceleration time, with/without load (s) 5.1 / 4.7 5.2 / 4.7
5.10 Service brake  hydr./mech. hydr./mech.

s
1.1 Manufacturer  LINDE LINDE
1.2 Manufacturer‘s type designation  R20W-1670 R25
1.2a Series  1120-00 1120-00
1.3 Power unit  Battery Battery
1.4 Operation  Seat Seat
1.5 Load capacity/Load Q (t) 2.0 2.5
1.6 Load centre distance c (mm) 600 / 500 600 / 500
1.8 Axle centre to fork face x (mm) 347 419
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 1525 1669
W
ei
gh
ts
2.1 Service weight (kg) 4515 1) 5135 1)
2.3 Axle load without load, front/rear (kg) 2640 / 1875 2945 / 2190
2.4 Axle load, fork outreached, with load, front/rear (kg) 795 / 5720 765 / 6870
2.5 Axle load, fork retracted, with load, front/rear (kg) 2308 / 4207 2674 / 4961
W
he
el
s/
Ty
re
s
3.1 Tyres rubber, SE, pneumatic, polyurethane  Polyurethane Polyurethane
3.2 Tyre size, front  Ø 360 x 140 Ø 360 x 140
3.3 Tyre size, rear  Ø 350 x 100 Ø 350 x 100
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (x = driven)  1x / 2 1x / 2
3.6 Track width, front b10 (mm) 0 0
3.7 Track width, rear b11 (mm) 1567 1167
Di
m
en
si
on
s
4.1 Mast/fork carriage tilt, forward/backward a/b (°) 2.0 / 4.0 2.0 / 4.0
4.2 Height of mast, lowered h1 (mm) 3655 4930
4.3 Free lift h2 (mm) 2776 3800
4.4 Lift h3 (mm) 8955 11455
4.5 Height of mast, extended h4 (mm) 9701 12201
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) h6 (mm) 2110 2) 2110 2)
4.8 Height of seat/stand on platform h7 (mm) 910 - 1040 910 - 1040
4.10 Height of reach legs h8 (mm) 372.5 372.5
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 2547 1) 2619 1)
4.20 Length to fork face l2 (mm) 1397 1469
4.21 Overall width b1/b2 (mm) 1670 1270
4.22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331 s/e/l (mm) 45 x 100 x 1150 45 x 100 x 1150
4.23 Fork carriage to ISO 2328, class/type A, B  2A 2A
4.24 Width of fork carriage b3 (mm) 830 830
4.25 Fork spread b5 (mm) 316 / 710 316 / 710
4.26 Distance between wheel arms/loading surfaces b4 (mm) 1320 920
4.28 Reach travel l4 (mm) 567 639
4.31 Ground clearance, below mast m1 (mm) 75 75
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 70 65
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 × 1200 crossways Ast (mm) 2937 1) 3) 4) 2950 1) 3) 4)
4.34.2 Aisle width with pallet 800 x 1200 along forks Ast (mm) 2992 1) 3) 4) 2992 1) 3) 4)
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 1850 5) 1915 5)
4.37 Length of chassis l7 (mm) 1922 2066
Pe
rf
or
m
an
ce
5.1 Travel speed, with/without load (km/h) 14 / 14 6) 7) 14 / 14 6) 7)
5.2 Lifting speed, with/without load (m/s) 0.46 / 0.66 0.39 / 0.66
5.3 Lowering speed, with/without load (m/s) 0.55 / 0.44 0.55 / 0.44
5.4 Reach speed, with/without load (m/s) 0.2 0.2
5.8 Maximum climbing ability, with/without load (%) 10.0 / 10.0 10.0 / 10.0
5.9 Acceleration time, with/without load (s) 5.2 / 4.7 5.4 / 4.8
5.10 Service brake  hydr./mech. hydr./mech.